

## PLAN SNAPSHOT REPORT BBA23-0001 FOR THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

Plan Type:	Building Board of Appeals	Project:		App Date:	05/19/2023
Work Class:	Administrative Appeal	District:	Ward 4	Exp Date:	NOT AVAILABLE
Status:	In Review	Square Feet:	0.00	Completed:	NOT COMPLETED
Valuation:	\$0.00	-	Lemieux, Michael	Approval Expire Date:	

**Description:** We are submitting a request for 1211 White St. to allow for an offset in the podium as permitted in 2018/2021 IBC. The proposed podium separation meets and exceeds the current code requirements.

Parcel: 09-09-33-217-003	Main Address: 1211 Ann A	White St Main vrbor, MI 48104	Zone: R4C(R4C)
Owner 1 Marty Nyrkkanen 740 Packard St Ann Arbor, MI 48104 Business: (734) 564-2125	Architect aaron j vermeulen 2373 Oak Valley Dr. Suite 180 Suite 180 Ann Arbor, MI 48103 Business: (734) 904-0805	Applicant aaron j vermeulen 2373 Oak Valley Dr. Suite 180 Suite 180 Ann Arbor, MI 48103 Business: (734) 904-0805	General Contractor Scott Klaassen 2100 S Main St A10 Ann Arbor, MI 48103 Business: (734) 677-2222

## Plan Custom Fields

					N1 -			
Type of Building	Commercial	New Building	Yes	Addition	No			
Building Use	R-2/S-2	Alteration	No	No. of Floors	3			
Repair	No	Construction Type	V-B/1-A	Area/Floor	3925			
No. of Occupants	18		a The proposed structure is a 3 story multi-tenant building with 3 dwelling units and 6 occupants per unit. The type V-B construction R-2 residential occupancy on Levels 1, 2 and 3 is separated from the type 1-A construction S-2 parking occupancy on Level 1 by a 3hr rated concrete podium. Levels 2 and 3 are the occupied residential living and sleeping areas and Level 1 consists of a small entry vestibule in each unit and open stair servicing the residential occupancy; and a fire separated small (5 stall) open tenant parking garage. There is a rated horizontal fire barrier between the garage and residential occupancies constructed of 10-inch thick precast hollow core concrete planks with restrained ends and 2" concrete topping slab designed to meet or exceed a 3-hour fire resistance rating (2-hr required by MBC 508.4 and 510.4, 3-hr required		by MBC 510.2). There is a rated vertical fire barrier between the garage and residential occupancies on Level 1 is a 12" CMU wall grouted solid with a 3hr+ fire resistance rating. The proposed small portion of residential occupancy on Level 1 is provided to allow an interior walk up condition into each of the dwelling units.			

## PLAN SNAPSHOT REPORT (BBA23-0001)

BBADesiredReliefMem	•	-	BBABa	sisofAppealMe		requesting	,	asis of Appeal	True intent ha	
	vertical offset in		mo		•	eviously s			incorrectly into	erpreted
	rated podium co between the R-2					lding for pe d use sepa				
	occupancies. B					. Although				
	2018 IBC and 2					et or excee				
	have been ame	nded to			of the c	onditions o	ofa			
	allow vertical of	fsets in			mixed u	use separa	ted			
	podiums per se				building	including	a 1A fire			
	Horizontal build	0				pen parkin	g garage			
	separation allov	vance.				ction, the ge has bee	en that			
	510.2 Horizonta	0				ed use sep				
	separation allov					code path				
	(2018 IBC and 2 A building shall	,				w two sepa ction types				
	considered as s					uilding unl				
	and distinct buil	•				ted by a po				
	the purpose of	0			•	ction. Per				
	determining are	a			IBC an	d 2015 MB	C 510.2,			
	limitations, cont					ontal asser	,			
	fire walls, limitat					n construct	,			
	number of storie					d to extend				
	type of construct where the follow					oor plate c and vertic				
	conditions are n	0				g is not pe				
	1. The buildings	are				tion 711 b				
	separated with	а			permitt	ed in future	version			
	horizontal asser				of the I	CC/IBC. R	efer			
	having a fire-res					d graphic				
rating of not less than 3			summary submitted with application.							
	hours. Where ve offsets are prov				applica	uon.				
	part of a horizor				We are	not asking	for any			
	assembly the ve					or area incl				
	offset and the s									
	supporting the v	vertical								
	offset shall have									
	fire-resistance r	0								
Historic District	not less than 3 None	hours.	Floodp	lain	No					
Attachment File Name	9	Added	On	Added By		Attachm	ent Group	Notes		
DRC-WSR21 - Board o Meeting 230525 - Signe	••	05/19/2023	10:58	vermeulen, aa	ron	Available (Contacts		Supporting Materials		
Signature_aaron_verm jpg	eulen_5/19/2023	05/19/2023	10:58	vermeulen, aa	ron			Uploaded via CSS		
nvoice No. NOT INVOICED	<b>Fee</b> BBA - Comme	rcial Anneal						Fee Amount \$500.00	Amo	unt Paid \$0.00
		י סומו האארפטו		-	atal far	Involas M				\$0.00
				I	otal for		OT INVOICED			\$0.00
		• • •								
Submittal Name Application Completene Appeals v.1	ess Check - Boar	d of Appro				<b>/ed Date</b> 9/2023	<b>Due Date</b> 05/22/2023	•	<b>Resubmit</b> No	Complete Yes
Item Review Name	ſ	Department		Assigned	User	Sta	atus	Assigned Date	Due Date	Complete Date
Application Complete Debra	ness Check - (	Community Se	ervices	Williams, D	ebra	Ар	proved	05/19/2023	05/22/2023	05/22/202
		Statu	s		Receiv	/ed Date	Due Date	Complete Date	Resubmit	Complete
Submittal Name		Olulu								

## PLAN SNAPSHOT REPORT (BBA23-0001)

Item Review Name Building Board of Appeal Review			<b>Status</b> Approved	Assigned Date 05/19/2023	Due Date 06/05/2023	Completed Date 05/22/2023	
Workflow Step / Action Name Application Completeness Check v	Action Type	Start Date	Date End Date 05/22/2023 9:34				
Application Completeness Check	- Board of Appeals v.1		Receive Submittal	05/19/2023	0:00 05/22/	2023 9:34	
Plan Review v.1					05/22/	2023 9:36	
Plan Review [Building Board of A	Plan Review [Building Board of Appeals] v.1				0:00 05/22/	2023 9:37	
Appeals Approval Process v.1							
Board of Appeals Case for Proce	ssing v.1		Task				
Staff Report Created and Attache	ed v.1		Generic Action				
Notification to Tenants v.1			Generic Action				
Staff Report Submitted to Legista	ar v.1		Generic Action				
Building Board of Appeals Decisi	on v.1		Generic Action				
Decision Letter Created and Atta	ched v.1		Generic Action				
Minutes Created and Published v.1			Generic Action				